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CLEAN AND EFFICIENT NATURAL GAS AND

October27, 1999

Ms. Blanca Bayo

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, Fl. 32399

Re: Purchased Gas Adjustment True-up

FPSC Docket No. 990003-GU

Dear Ms Bayo:

ORIGLNAL

PROPANE GAS FOR ALL YOUR ENERGY NEEDS

Enclosed for filing in the above referenced docket on behalf of Indiantown Gas Company are an original and

ten 10 copies of the following:

1. Monthly True-Up Schedules A-i, A-2, A-3, A-4, A-S, and A-6.

2. Vendor Invoices for September 1999.

Brian J. Powers

General Manager

Indiantown Gas Co.
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16600 SW WARFIELD BLVD. * P. 0. BOX 8, INDIANTOWN, FLORIDA 3J9$ 29 C0T 23

Sincerely

DCI-?'T : yyrp

TEL. 407 597-2268 & 597-2168 FAX 407 597-2068
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COST OF GAS PURCHASED 
1 COMMODITY (PWne) 
2 NO NOTICE SERVICE 
3 "G SEWCE 
4 COMMODITY (Oms,) 560.350 563.182 
5 DEMAND 
6 OTHER 

LESS ENDUSE MWTRACT 
7 COMMODITY (Pipslim) 
6 DEMAND 
9 

10 SECOND PRIOR MONTh PURCHASE ADJ (OPTIONAL) 
1 1  TOTAL COST (lt2t3+4*5+6+lO)-Clt8+9) 560.350 563.182 (2.832) 450 2,301,655 2,304,487 
12 NET UNBILLED 
13 COMPANY USE 
14 TOTAL THERM SALES 563.073, . . 560,349 2.724 0.49. . 2.425.08. .2,42Z370 

15 COMMODITY (P~psl~ru) 
16 NO NOTICE SERVICE 
17 SWINGSERVICE 
18 COMMOOlTY (Omer) 1.725.120 1,735690 (10,570) 0 61 6.578.210 6 586.780 (10,570) 
19 DEMAND 
20 OTHER 

L E S % E N I M I S € C ~  
21 COMMODITY (Pipelme) 
22 DEMAND 
23 

25 NET UNBILLED 
26 COMPANY USE 

.. THERMS PURCHASED . -  . _- 

24 TOTAL PURCHASES (17*18*20H21+23) 1.725.120 1.735.690 (10.5701 o 61 8.578.210 8.588.780 (10.570) 

27 TOTAL THERM SALES (24.26 E S " W  Only) . , .).7+8L3W- 1.748.310 .(!I . . ooa.  8.710.3i7. 8.71.0,m 
CENTS . PER THERm . 

28 COMMODITY (PWns) (1115) 
29 NO NOTICE SERVICE W16) 
30 "G SERVICE (1117) 
31 COMMOMTY (Oma) (Ul8) 
32 DEMAND (vie) 
33 OTHER (6120) 

LESS ENWSECONTR4CT 
34 CWUODlTY PipslrU (701) 
35 D E W 0  (6122) 

F THERMS SOLO ( l l m )  



OMPANY: INDIANTOWN GAS COMPANY COMPARISON OF ACTUAL VERSUS ORIGINAL ESTIMATE SCHEDULE A-IIFLEX 
OFTHEPURCHASEDGASADJUSTMENTCOSTRECOMRYFACTOR (RMSED 8/19/93) 

ESTIMATED FOR THE PERIOD OF: JAN 99 Through DEC 99 

COST OF GAS PURCHASED 
1 CWMODITY (Piwine) 01 01 0.00 0 : 0 0.w 
2 NO NOllCE SERVICE 
3 SWNG SERVICE 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

1,725,120 
0 

0 O1 0 O I  

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

520,663 
0 

4 COMMODlTY (omw) 
5 DEMAND 
6 OTHER 
P 
7 COMMODITY (Pipeline) 
8 DEMAND 
9 

10 SECOND PRIOR MONTH PURCHASE ADJ. (OPTIONAL) 
11 TOTAL COST (1+2+3+4+5+6+lOfl+8+9) 
12 NETUNBILLED 
13 COMPANY USE I 

0 
0 

0 

14 TOTALTHERM SALES I 
15 COMMODllY IPiDelmel I 

THERMS PURCHASED 

0.00 0 0 0 0.00 
0.00 0 0 0 0.04 

0.00 0 0 0 0.w 21 COMMODllY (Pipeline) 
22 DEMAND 
23 
24 TOTAL PURCHASES (17+18+20)-(21+23) 
25 NET UNBILLED 0 

0 
1.227.646 

16 NO NOTICE SEF&IC€ 
17 SWNG SERVICE 
18 COMMODITY (wler)  
19 DEMAND 

0.W 0 0 0 0.00 
0.w 0 0 0 0.00 

235.79 8,710.317 7,482,671 1.227.644 16.41 

~~ 

20 OTHER 
B S  END-USE CQMTBA!X 

0.000 0.004 
0.OW 0 . m  
0." 0 . m  
32.482 u.385 
0.ow 0.000 
0.wO 0.wO 

~ ~ ~~ 

28 COMPANY USE 
27 TOTAL THERM SALES 

28 COMMODITY IFiPelinel 11/15) 

(24-28 ut~mated Only) 
CENTS PER THERM 

0 . m  0.M) 0.m 0 . m  0 . m  0.w 
0.WO 0.w 0.m 0.ow 0 . m  0.00 
0.wO 0.W 0.wO 0.m 0 . m  0.00 

(11.aoS -28.82 28.831 28.749 0.082 0.31 
0.wO 0.00 0.ow 0.wO oow 0.00 
0 . m  0.W 0.000 0.wO 0.wO 0.00 

29 NO NOTICE SERVICE. ( 2 W  
30 SWING SERVlCE W17) 
31 CoMMoDITY(omw) (4/18) 
32 DEMAND (5/19) 
33 OTHER ( W O )  
P 
34 COMMODITY PiDeline l7RI l  

(13.865 

01 o r  :I :i 
1,725,120 520,663 

0 0 
0 

329.254 
0 
0 

0 
0 

0.w 
0.00 

0 O /  
1.972.401 

0 
0 

1,9545i1 (13.885 

2.079.252 

13,865 
343.118 

0.w 

18.69 
o.mJ 

0.00 
0.W 

0.w 
0.w 
0.00 

I -1 w.00 
17.52 
0.00 DWI 18.63 

01 0.w I 0 - 0 0.w 

16.33 

16.33 

. .  
35 DEMAND (8122) 
36 (9m 
37 TOTAL COST (l lR4) 
38 NETUNBILLED (12125) 
39 COMPANY USE (13128) 
40 TOTAL COSTOFTHERMS SOLD (11R7) 
41 TRUE-UP (52) 
42 TOTAL COSTOF GAS (40+41) 
43 REVENUE TAX FACTOR 
44 PGA FACTOR ADJUSTED FOR TAXES (42x43) 
45 PGA FACTOR ROUNDED TO NEAREST ,001 

32.482 
0.000 

32.051 
1.905 

33.950 
1.01911 
34.6049 
34.605 

41.722 

41.722 

43.627 
1.01911 
44.4607 
44.461 

(9.240 

0.wo 
(9.671 

(9.671 

-22.15 

-23.18 

-22.17 

-22.17 
-22.17 

28.831 

28.424 
1.905 
28.329 

1.01911 
28.8704 
28.870 

0.000 

26.174 

28.079 
1.01911 
28.6150 
28.616 

0.270 

0.250 
0.OwW 
0.2548 

0.89 
0.W 
0.89 
0.89 



:OMPANY INDIANTOWN GAS COMPANY 

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT 
COST RECOVERY CLAUSE CALCULATION 

SCHEDULE A-I SUPPORTING DETAIL 
FOR THE PERIOD OF: JANUARY 1999 THROUGH DECEMBER 1999 

THERMS 
OMMODIN (Pipeline) 

INVOICE AMOUNT 

2 Commodity Pipeline -Scheduled ITS 
3 No Notice Commodity Adjustment 
4 PGA Refund 
5 Commodity Adjustments 
6 Commodity Adjustments 
7 

1 Commodity Pipeline -Scheduled FTS 

0 

01 0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

9 Swing Service - Scheduled 
10 Alert Day Volumes - FGT 
11 Operational Flow Order Volumes - FGT 
12 Less Alert Day Volumes Direct Billed to Others 
13 Other 
14 Other 
15 

0 0.00 O.OO( 
0 0.00 0.001 
0 0.00 O.OO( 
0 0.00 0.001 
0 0.00 0.001 
0 0.00 0.001 
0 0.00 0.001 

16 TOTAL SWING SERVICE 01 0.00 1 O.OO( 

COST PER THERM 
(6 PER THERM) 

0.001 
0.001 
0.001 
0.001 
O.OO( 
0.001 
0.001 
O.OO( 

17 Commodity Other - Scheduled FTS 1,725,120/ 560,349.72 1 32.48: 
18 Commodity Other - Scheduled ITS 
19 Imbalance Cashout - FGT 
20 Imbalance Cashout - Other Shippers 
21 Imbalance Cashout - Tranporting Customers 
22 Commodity Adjustments 
23 FGTRefund 
24 TOTAL COMMODITY (Other) 
EMAND 
25 Demand (Pipeline) Entitlement 
26 Less Relinquised to End-Users 
27 Less Relinquised Off System 
28 Less Demand Billed to Othem 
29 Other 
30 Other 
31 Other 
32 TOTAL DEMAND 
ITHER 
33 Revenue Sharing - FGT 
34 Peak Shaving 
35 Other 
36 Other 
37 Other 
38 Other 
39 Other 
40 TOTAL OTHER 

0 0.00 O.OO( 
0 0.00 O.OO( 
0 0.00 O.OO( 
0 0.00 O.OO( 
0 0.00 O.OO( 
0 0.00 O.OO( 

1,725,120 560.349.72 32.48: 

0 0.00 O.OO( 
0 0.00 O.OO( 
0 0.00 O.OO( 
0 0.00 O.OO( 
0 0.00 O.OO( 
0 0.00 O.OO( 
0 0.00 O.OO( 
0 0.00 O.OO( 

0 0.00 O.OO( 
0 0.00 O.OO( 
0 0.00 O.OO( 
0 0.00 O.OO( 
0 0.00 O.OO( 
0 0.00 O.OO( 
0 0.00 O.OO( 
0 0.00 O.OO( 



OMPANY: INDIANTOWN GAS COMPANY CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION SCHEDULE A-2 
IREVISED 8H91931 

CURRENT MONTH: SEPTEMBER 1999 
FLEXDOWN DIFFERENCE 

ACTUAL ESTIMATE AMOUNT I % 

PERIOD TO DATE 
FLEXDOWN DIFFERENCE 

ACTUAL ESTIMATE AMOUNT 1 x 

1 PURCHASED GAS COST 
2 TRANSPORATlON COST 
3 TOTAL 
4 FUELREVENUES 

5 TRUEYP (COLLECTED) OR REFUNDED 
6 

7 

8 

(NET OF REVENUE TAX) 

FUEL R M N U E  APPLICABLE TO PERIOD 
(LINE 4 (+ OR -) LINE 5) 
TRUE-UP PROVISION - THIS PERIOD 
(LINE 6 - LINE 3) 
INTEREST PROVISION - THIS PERIOD (LINE 21) 

3UF-UP 

9 BEGINNING OF PERIOD TRUE-UP AND 
INTEREST 

I I I I I I 

10 TRUE-UP COLLECTED OR (REFUNDED) 
(REVERSE OF LINE 5) 

IOa FLEX RATE REFUND (if applicable) 
11 TOTAL ESTlMATEDlACTUAL TRUE-UP I 

0 
560.350 
560,350 
563.073 

(7,552) 
555,521 

(4.829 

4 
(463) 

7,552 

0 
2,264 

(7+8+9+10+10a) I I 

13 ENDING TRUE-UP BEFORE 
INTEREST (12+7-5) 

14 TOTAL (12+13) 
15 AVERAGE (50% OF 14) 
16 INTEREST RATE - FIRST 

17 INTEREST RATE - FIRST 

18 TOTAL(16+17) 
19 AVERAGE(W%OF18) 
20 MONTHLY AVERAGE (19112 Months) 
21 INTEREST PROVISION (15x20) 

DAY OF MONTH 

DAY OF SUBSEQENT MONTH 

(463 (463 0 

V.552 

(7,552 

7.552 

(465 

0.00 

2,723 

2.729 

2,2w 

1.797 
899 

5.32000% 

5.30000% 

10.62000% 
5.31WO% 
0.44250% 

- ~ -  4 

157.95 2,301,655 
157.95 2,301,655 
159.20 2,425,094 

2,357,121 (67.968 
I 0.00 

55.471 

(300.00 (1,537 
0.00 (119.638 

67,968 

(586.88 2.264 

(463) 2.723 (588.12) 

(926, 2,723 (294.06) 
(4631 1,362 (294.17) 

5.32000% 0.00000% 0.00 

5.32000% -0.02000% (0.38' 

10.64WO% 4.02WO% (0.19) 
5.32000% 4.01oOO% (0.19) 
0.44333% -0.00083% (0.19) 

(2) 6 (300.00) 

Note 1 -June 1999 Fuel Revenue reduced by $396 pursuant to Audn Control ly99-04243 
Note 2 - Year-to-date Flexdown Estimate reflect3 eight months actual (Jan 99 - Aug 99) and Flexdown Estimate (Sep 99 ~ Dec 99). 

1.958.536 
1.958.536 
2.079252 

(67.968 
2,011,264 

52.748 

(1.543 
(1 19,638 

67,968 

17.52 
16.63 

17.20 

2,723 

(0.39 

0.00 

0.00 
2.729 (586.88 



:OMPANY: INDIANTOWN GAS COMPANY TRANSPORATION PURCHASES SCHEDULE A 4  

END 
I COMMOI 

TOTAL THIRD I PURCHASED 

AUG-99 
JUL-99 
JUN-99 
MAY-99 
APR-99 
MAR-99 
FEE99 
JAN-99 

DATE I FROM 
SEP-991 PESCO 

PESCO 
PESCO 
PESCO 
PESCO 
PESCO 
PESCO 
PESCO 
PESCO 

TOTA, 

'URCHASED 
FOR 

iYS SUPPLY 
jYS SUPPLY 
jYS SUPPLY 
;Ys SUPPLY 
;Ys SUPPLY 
;Ys SUPPLY 
;Ys SUPPLY 
;Ys SUPPLY 
jYS SUPPLY 

SCH 
TYPE 
FTS 
FTS 
FTS 
FTS 
FTS 
FTS 
FTS 
FTS 
FTS 

~ 

~ 

SYSTEMSUPPLYANDENDUSE 
ACTUAL FOR THE PERIOD OF: JAN 99 

SYSTEM 
SUPPLY 
1.725,lZC 
515,30(3 
665.57C 

1.269.55(: 
1,367.6X 
963.43C 

1,331,88( 
321,69C 
377,82C 

8,578,Zlf 

USE 1 PURCHASED I PARTY 
1.725.120 1 560.350 01 . .  
515,300 
665,570 

1,269,550 
1,367,850 
963,430 

1.331.880 
321,690 
377,820 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

8,578,210 
a 

231,097 
189,538 
305.136 
354,354 
231.622 
268.323 
63,209 
98,026 

2,301.655 

Through 
1999 
Y COST 

PIPELINE 
C 
C 
C 
C 
C 
C 
C 
C 
C 

t 

(REVISED 8/19/93) I 
DEC 99 

DEMAND 
COST 

C 
C 
C 
C 
C 
C 
C 
t 
t 

TOTAL 
CENTS PER 

THERM 
32.48 
44.85 
27.65 
23.66 
25.91 
24.04 
20.15 
19.65 
25.95 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
26.83 



ZOMPANY INDIANTOWN GAS COMPANY TRANSPORATION SYSTEM SUPPLY 
FOR THE PERIOD O F  JAN 99 Through DEC 99 

MONTH: SEPTEMBER 1999 

SCHEDULE A 4  
(REVISED 8/19/93) 

(A) (B) (C) (W (E) (F) (GI (H) 
GROSS NET MONTHLY MONTHLY WELLHEAD CITYGATE 

RECEIPT AMOUNT AMOUNT GROSS NET PRICE PRICE 
PRODUCERBUPPLIER POINT MMBtuld MMBtuld M M B b  MMBtu SMMBtu (GxEW 

gsco /VARIOUS I 5,928 I 5.750 I 177,847 1 172.512 I 3.151 1 3. 
I I I I I 

. 

1 I I I 1 I I 

I I I I I 
- 

1 I 1 I I 
TOTAL I 5,928 1 5.750 1 177.8471 172 , 512 1 

\-IF WEIGHTED AVERA 3.1511 3. 

NOTF. CITY W E  PR ICE SHOULD NOT IN CUDE FGT TRANSPORAT ION CHARGES 



THERM SALES (FIRM) 
RESIDENTIAL 
COMMERCIAL 
FIRM INDUSTRIAL 
COMMERCIAL LARGE 

CURRENT MONTH: SEPTEMBER 1999 PERIOD TO DATE 
DIFFER EN C E TOTAL THERM SALES DIFFERENCE 

ACTUAL ESTIMATE AMOUNT x ACTUAL ESTIMATE AMOUNT x 
11,475 10,000 1,475 14.75 122,490 127,000 (4,510) -3.55 
6,797 

0 
0 

5,800 997 17.19 64,115 59,200 4,915 8.30 
0 0 0.00 0 1,160,000 (1,160,000) -100.00 
0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 

INTERRUPTIBLE 
LARGE INTERRUPTIBLE 
TOTAL INTERRUPTIBLE 

TOTAL FIRM 18.272 1 15,800 1 2,472 15.65 1 186,605 1 1,346,200 1 (1,159,595 -86.14 

SMALL INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMERCIAL 
FIRM INDUSTRIAL 
COMMERCIAL LARGE 

01 01 01 0.00 1 01 01 01 0.00 
0 

1,730,037 
1,730,037 

0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 
250,000 1,480,037 592.01 8,523,712 2,250,000 6,273,712 278.83 
250,000 1,480.037 592.01 8,523,712 2,250,000 6,273.712 278.83 

COMMERCIAL 
FIRM INDUSTRIAL 
COMMERICAL LARGE 
SMALL INTERRUPTIBLE 
INTERRUPTIBLE 

INTERRUPTIBLE ~- 

RESIDENTIAL 630 1 660 I (3oi -4.55 1 632 1 660 1 (28i -4.24 
26 
0 
0 

25 4.00 25 25 0.00 
-100.00 

0 0.00 
-100.00 0 1 

0 0.00 0 0 
I 
0 

TOTAL FIRM 656 686 (30 -4.37 657 686 (29 -4.23 

SMALL INTERRUPTIBLE 
INTERRUPTIBLE 
LARGE INTERRUPTIBLE 
TOTAL INTERRUPTIBLE 
TOTAL CUSTOMERS 

0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 
0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 
2 I 1 100.00 2 1 1 100.00 
2 I 1 100.00 2 1 1 100.00 

658 687 (29) -4.22 659 687 (28) -4.08 

RESIDENTIAL 18.2 I 15.2 1 3.0 1 19.74 I 193.8 1 192.4 1 1.41 0.73 
261.4 232.0 12.67 

0.0 0.0 0.00 
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 

246.01 

2,564.6 2.368.0 196.6 8.30 
0.0 1,160,000.0 (1,160,000.0) -100.00 
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 

4,261,856.0 2,250,000.0 2,011.856.0 89 .2  



ICOMPANY: INDIANTOWN GAS COMPANY CONVERSION FACTOR CALCUALTION SCHEDULE A 4  
ACTUAL FOR THE PERIOD OF JAN 99 Through DEC 99 (RMSED 8/19/93) 

JAN ~ FEE ~ MAR ~ APR ~ MAY ~ JUN ~ JUL ~ AUG ~ SEP ~ OCT NOV DEC . 

1.05900 1.05890 1.06280 1.06100 1.05564 1.04940 1.04830 1.04570 1.04050 0 . m  0.00000 0.ooOW 

1 AVERAGE B N  CONTENT OF GAS PURCHASED 

THERMS PURCHASED 
CCF PURCHASED 

= AVG B N  CONTENl 

2 PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR 

a. DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS SOLD psia 

b. DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS PURCHASED pia 

PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR (ah) psia 

3 BILLING FACTOR 

BTU CONTENT x PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTO 



/A 
Peninsula Energy Services Company 

o ~ ~ ~ n ~ ~ u m s u ~ m ~ n n p *  

P.O. Box 615 
Oover, Oelaware 19903-0615 

Page 1 of 2 

lndiantown Gas Company, Inc. 
P.O. Box 8 Past Due After 21.0ct-99 
Indiantown. Florida 34956 

Attention: Mr. Brian Powers per your contract. 

[Production month of: September-99 

Payable Upon Rsceipt 

lntersst Chargsr wil l  accrue for all payments past due data a8 

SERVICE VOLUME' DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE 

.. 
BS 1,486 Net C m " 5 0 6 6  $3.0120 

Keep Whole 
K# 5188 
Swing 

MS 
NNT 

0-FTS-1 
ens-1 
O.FTS.1 

O * m d  V C b m  

0 
4.601 

167.482 
172.51 2 
3,000 
1,500 
1,486 

Comm5181 $0.0359 . .  . Net 
Adjustments .BookoutlCashoutlReceiptslEtc. 

. . . .  . 
CfTS-1 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

$4.475.83 

$13,586.75 
$0.00 

$499.433.00 
$8.625.60 

$177.00 
$564.45 
$53.35 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$33,433.74 

5560.349.72 

IPIMu Remit To For Wim Paymants 1 
Peninsula Energy Services Company 
Division of Chmapeeb Utilities Corporation 
P.O. Box 815 
D o r m  Delaware 19903-0615 Account #5610572308 
A m  CASH MANAGEMENT Routing Nunbw#03110W89 

WIRE TRANSFER 
Credit PENINSULA ENERGY SERVICES COMPANY 
PNC Bmk, Oalawm 




